Non-component tested blow-off valves DN 3, DN 6
Non-toxic and non-flammable gases can be blown off into the atmosphere via the valve in order to ensure that pressure vessels are protected
against excess pressure. The setting pressure can be specified in 0.1 bar steps when ordering. Adjustment and sealing are charged separately.
The setting pressure must be specified when ordering! * Example: Order no. with individual setting pressure 6.7 bar 368.23-6.7.
Blow-off rates air
The specified blow-off quantities are reached
at a pressure increase of 10 % over the
setting pressure.

G ¼ NBR 78 10 17 4 – 8 259.011-*
G ¼ NBR 78 10 17 8 – 12 259.012-*
Order key for all variants
368.(X)XX -* (X)X.X X(X)
	 	 without test certificate (standard, without addition)
	 T	 certificate of inspection 3.2 acc. to EN 10204:2004
	 E	 production certificate 2.2 acc. to EN 10204:2004
	 ET	 production certificate and certificate of inspect. acc. to EN 10204:2004
	 0.2 – 60.0	 specific setting pressure (0.2 – 60.0 bar)
	 Setting pressure range
259.XXX -* (X)X.X X(X)
	 	 without test certificate (standard, without addition))
	 T	 certificate of inspection 3.2 acc. to EN 10204:2004
	 E	 production certificate 2.2 acc. to EN 10204:2004
	 ET	 production certificate and certificate of inspect. acc. to EN 10204:2004
	 1.5 – 12.0	 specific setting pressure (1.5 – 12.0 bar)
	 Setting pressure range
Technical data
Size DN 3 DN 6
Thread G ⅛ G ¼ G ¼
Operating temperature
-10 °C up to +90 °C (NBR) / -10 °C up to +180 °C (metal)
other temperature ranges available on request
Adjustment range 1 – 60 bar 1.5 – 12 bar

G ⅜ 60 10 19 6 13.1 – 18 469.36-*
G ⅜ 60 10 19 6 18.1 – 24 469.37-*
Order key for all variants
469.XX -* (X)X.X X(X)
	 	 without test certificate (standard, without addition)
	 T	 certificate of inspection 3.2 acc. to EN 10204:2004
	 E	 production certificate 2.2 acc. to EN 10204:2004
	 ET	 production certificate and certificate of inspect. acc. to EN 10204:2004
	 4.5 – 24.0	 specific setting pressure (4.5 – 24.0 bar)
	 Setting pressure range
Technical data
Thread G ¼ G ⅜
Operating temperature -10 °C up to +150 °C
Adjustment range 4.5 up to 24 bar (5 Levels)
Opening pressure difference < 10 %
Closing pressure difference < 10 %
Mounting position vertically
Material housing brass
Material seal FKM (Viton)
Material spring spring steel
Max. tightening torque (valve installation) 15 Nm 25 Nm
Component symbols
CE2266	 SV	 02	 3	 6	 D/G	 0.4	 P
setting pressure (bar)
flow coefficient
suitable for gases and vapours
narrowest flow diameter (mm)
component number
year of approval
safety valve
designated (german) inspection agency
469.23-4.7
sw
do
G
L
i
02
 |
C
o
m
p
re
ss
ed
 a
ir
 a
cc
es
so
ri
es
147ewo.de
Safety valves
Component-tested safety valves DN 8
Factory-set and secured safety valves are supplied with component identification. The pressure can be specified in 0.1 bar steps. Applied standards
and regulations: DIN EN ISO 4126-1, AD 2000-Handout A2, DGR 2014/68/EU.
Blow-off rates air
The specified blow-off quantities are
reached at a pressure increase of 10 %
over the setting pressure.
Setting
pressure
(bar)**
Air blow-off rate
(normal condition)
m³/h l/min
1 23.5 394
2 35.5 592
4 59 985
6 63 1,380

G ½ 92 12 24 8 20.1 – 27 351.452-*
G ½ 92 12 24 8 27.1 – 40 351.453-*
Order key for all variants
351.XXX -* (X)X.X X(X)
	 	 without test certificate (standard, without addition)
	 T	 certificate of inspection 3.2 acc. to EN 10204:2004
	 E	 production certificate 2.2 acc. to EN 10204:2004
	 ET	 production certificate and certificate of inspect. acc. to EN 10204:2004
	 1.0 – 40.0	 specific setting pressure (1.0 – 40.0 bar)
	 Setting pressure range
Technical data
Thread G ¼ G ⅜ G ½
Operating temperature -10 °C up to +180 °C
Adjustment range 1 – 40 bar (10 Levels)
Opening pressure difference < 10 %
Closing pressure difference < 10 % (under 3 bar ≤0.3 bar)
Mounting position vertically
Material housing/ seal/ spring brass/ FKM (Viton)/ stainless steel
Max. tightening torque (valve installation) 15 Nm 25 Nm 35 Nm
Component symbols
CE2266	 SV	 02	 2	 8	 D/G	 0.32	 P
setting pressure (bar)
flow coefficient
suitable for gases and vapours
narrowest flow diameter (mm)
component number
year of approval
safety valve
designated (german) inspection agency
351.227-12.0
02
 |
C
o
m
p
re
ss
ed
 a
ir
 a
cc
es
so
ri
es
148 02 | Compressed air accessories
Safety valves
Component-tested safety valves DN 10
Factory-set and secured safety valves are supplied with component identification. The pressure can be specified in 0.1 bar steps. Applied standards
and regulations: DIN EN ISO 4126-1, AD 2000-Handout A2, DGR 2014/68/EU.
Blow-off rates air
The specified blow-off quantities are
reached at a pressure increase of 10 %
over the setting pressure.
Setting
pressure
(bar)*
Air blow-off rate
(normal condition)
m³/h l/min
2 74.5 1,242
4 124 2,068
6 174 2,895
8 223 3,722
10 273 4,548
12 323 5,377
14 372 6,203
16 422 7,032
18 471 7,858
20 521 8,685
22 571 9,513